INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 1
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
AIRGAS USALLC OXYGEN, ACETYLENE TANK RENT 65915  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 802576 AIRGAS 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60680-2576 9928650960 44.20
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-712.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 44.20 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 44.20
Total for AIRGAS USALLC 44.20
ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING PRINTING/ENVELOPES 65968 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
101 W. LOVETT ALLEGRA 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 24213 173.85
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 173.85 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 173.85
Total for ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING 173.85
AT&T LONG DISTANCE JUNE 2015 65933  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 5017 AT&T LONG 07/27/2015 0.00
CAROL STREAM 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60197-5017 JUNE 2015 65.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 0.79 0.00
101-200.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 1.32 0.00
101-210.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 0.79 0.00
101-220.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 1.32 0.00
101-230.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 0.53 0.00
101-300.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 43.75 0.00
101-350.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 343 0.00
101-410.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 9.23 0.00
510-631.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 3.84 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 65.00
Total for AT&T LONG DISTANCE 65.00
AT&T 2015 JULY 65929  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 8100 ATT 07/27/2015 0.00
AURORA 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60507-8100 2015-JULY 192.13
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 5.76 0.00
101-200.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 9.61 0.00
101-210.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 5.76 0.00

101-220.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 9.61 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 2
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
101-230.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 3.84 0.00
101-300.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 65.32 0.00
101-350.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 24.98 0.00
101-410.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 67.25 0.00
AT&T JULY 2015 65930 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 8100 ATT 07/27/2015 0.00
AURORA IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60507-8100 2015 JULY 273.69
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-410.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 35.59 0.00
280-830.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 238.10 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 465.82
Total for AT&T 465.82
AVFUEL CORPORATION DECALS 65938  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
DEPT 135-01 AVFUEL 07/27/2015 0.00
DETROIT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48627-0135 7565567 73.53
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
280-830.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 73.53 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 73.53
Total for AVFUEL CORPORATION 73.53
BARYAMES CLEANERS UNIFORM CLEANING 65950  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
2423 SOUTH CEDAR ST BARYAMES 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48910 2015 JUL 16 178.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 178.00 0.00
BARYAMES CLEANERS UNIFORM CLEANING 66029  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
2423 SOUTH CEDAR ST BARYAMES 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48910 71615 328.25
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-350.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 328.25 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 506.25
Total for BARYAMES CLEANERS 506.25
BLUE CARE NETWORK 2015 AUG BCM PREM (UNDER 65) 65925 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 33608 BLUECARE 07/27/2015 0.00
DETROIT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48232-5608 151910023774.00 4,609.77
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 3
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
101-950.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100.38 0.00
101-955.000-727.000 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 4,509.39 0.00
BLUE CARE NETWORK 2015 AUG BCN PREM (ACTIVE) 65926  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 33608 BLUECARE 07/27/2015 0.00
DETROIT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48232-5608 151910023752.00 26,295.61
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-950.000-727.000 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 25,550.03 0.00
101-950.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 745.58 0.00
BLUE CARE NETWORK 2015 AUG BCN PREM (OVER 65) 65949  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 33608 BLUECARE 07/27/2015 0.00
DETROIT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48232-5608 151910023792.00 474416
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-950.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 69.96 0.00
101-955.000-727.000 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 4,674.20 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 35,649.54
Total for BLUE CARE NETWORK 35,649.54
BYRUM TRUE VALUE TORCH HEAD 65903  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 A115123 25.19
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-661.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 2519 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE 4" CLEANOUT CAP 65909  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 B273780 8.09
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-622.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 8.09 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE 4" PLUG, BRASS RAISED PLUG 65910 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 B273868 21.58
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-622.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 21.58 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE BUG SPRAY AND SIGNS 65920 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 A115417 22.82
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-713.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 22.82 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 4
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
BYRUM TRUE VALUE PLIXIE GLASS 65921  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 A115426 35.09
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-825.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 35.09 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE PLIERS/ELECTION, BULB 65922  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 A115424 47.66
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 47.66 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 65947  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 B275085 44.05
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 44.05 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE BALLAST 65956  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 B274661 37.59
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
280-830.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 37.59 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE SPRAY PAINT 65957  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 B274731 8.98
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-825.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 8.98 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE PAINT 65958  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 B275147 6.74
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
202-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 6.74 0.00
BYRUM TRUE VALUE PROPANE 65969  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
515 LANSING STREET BYRUTR 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 A115186 30.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
500-841.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 30.00 0.00
0 Total 287.79
BYRUM TRUE VALUE 287.79



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 5
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN 2015 AUGUST 65943  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
14904 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE CANNFI 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60693-0149 168765 328.75
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 8.46 0.00
101-200.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 13.54 0.00
101-210.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 8.46 0.00
101-220.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 13.54 0.00
101-230.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 5.08 0.00
101-300.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 159.55 0.00
101-350.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 37.22 0.00
101-410.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 82.90 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 328.75
Total for CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN 328.75
CHARLOTTE AREA CO-OP TENNIS COURT CONTRIBUTION 65980 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
CHARLOTTE 07/27/12015 0.00
IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
CCM 07-13-15 10,000.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-825.000-864.005 CAPITAL OUTLAY - TENNIS COURTS 10,000.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 10,000.00
Total for CHARLOTTE AREA CO-OP 10,000.00
CMP DISTRIBUTORS, INC BALLISTIC VEST=LYVERE 65951  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
16753 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY CMP 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48906 44753 719.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 719.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 719.00
Total for CMP DISTRIBUTORS, INC 719.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC IT SERVICES THRU 7/24/15 66032  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD CoC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95179 2,800.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 196.00 0.00
101-200.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 112.00 0.00
101-210.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 112.00 0.00
101-220.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 308.00 0.00
101-230.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 56.00 0.00
101-300.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 672.00 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 6
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 Ref No.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
101-350.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 784.00 0.00
101-410.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 560.00 0.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC 2015 AUG-HOSTING SERVICES 66033  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD CoC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95180 110.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 3.30 0.00
101-200.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 5.50 0.00
101-210.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 3.30 0.00
101-220.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5.50 0.00
101-230.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1.10 0.00
101-300.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 38.50 0.00
101-350.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14.30 0.00
101-410.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 38.50 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 2,910.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC PERVASIVE UPGRADE 65889  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD COC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 5857  07/14/2015 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95174A 2,795.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 195.65 0.00
101-200.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 111.80 0.00
101-210.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 111.80 0.00
101-220.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 307.45 0.00
101-230.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 55.90 0.00
101-300.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 670.80 0.00
101-350.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 782.60 0.00
101-410.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 559.00 0.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC IT SERVICE THRU 6/30/15 65890  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD COoC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 5857  07/14/2015 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95175A 1,400.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 98.00 0.00
101-200.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 56.00 0.00
101-210.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 56.00 0.00
101-220.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 154.00 0.00
101-230.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28.00 0.00
101-300.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 336.00 0.00
101-350.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 392.00 0.00
101-410.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 280.00 0.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC IT SERVICE THRU 7/09/15 65891  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD COoC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 5857  07/14/2015 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95176A 1,400.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 98.00 0.00
101-200.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 56.00 0.00
101-210.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 56.00 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 7
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
101-220.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 154.00 0.00
101-230.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28.00 0.00
101-300.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 336.00 0.00
101-350.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 392.00 0.00
101-410.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 280.00 0.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC 2015 AUG-MNGED SERVICE FEE 65892  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD COocC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 5857  07/14/2015 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95173A 1,165.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 34.95 0.00
101-200.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 58.25 0.00
101-210.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 34.95 0.00
101-220.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 58.25 0.00
101-230.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 11.65 0.00
101-300.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 407.75 0.00
101-350.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 151.45 0.00
101-410.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 407.75 0.00
CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC TEAMVIEWER & MICRO FY 15-16 65893  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6294 HAAG RD COC1 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 5857  07/14/2015 0.00
Ml 48911 2015-95172A 3,250.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 97.50 0.00
101-200.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 162.50 0.00
101-210.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 97.50 0.00
101-220.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 162.50 0.00
101-230.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 32.50 0.00
101-300.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 1,137.50 0.00
101-350.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 422.50 0.00
101-410.000-865.000 CAP. OUTLAY - COMPUTER EQUIP 1,137.50 0.00
Check No. 5857 Total: 10,010.00 H
Total for CONSULTANTS ON CALL, LLC 12,920.00
CONSUMERS ENERGY 2015-JULY 65937  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PAYMENT CENTER CONSEN 07/27/2015 0.00
CINCINNATI 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
OH 45274-0309 2015-JULY 9,344.37
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-745.000 UTILITIES 9,344.37 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 9,344.37
Total for CONSUMERS ENERGY 9,344.37
TODD COTTER AIRPORT MNG SERVICE JULY 2105 65936  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1325 ISLAND HWY COTTERT 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 JULY 2015 833.33



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 8
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
280-830.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 833.33 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 833.33
Total for TODD COTTER 833.33
DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIGAN 2015 AUGUST DENTAL PREMIUM 65919  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
16082 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE DELTA 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60693 2015 AUGUST 4,393.36
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-950.000-729.000 DENTAL PREMIUMS 4,039.64 0.00
101-950.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 26.64 0.00
101-955.000-729.000 DENTAL PREMIUMS 327.08 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 4,393.36
Total for DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF MICHIG/ 4,393.36
DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC. U CHANNEL POST, ONE WAY SIGN 65914  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
619 W HARRIS STREET DORN 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 INV21358 39.05
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
202-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 39.05 0.00
DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC. NUTS FOR SIGN 65959  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
619 W HARRIS STREET DORN 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 INV21541 5.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
203-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 5.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 44.05
Total for DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC. 44.05
EDWARDS INDUSTRIAL SALES REPAIR COUNTY LIFT STATION 65900 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 2560 EDWARDS 07/27/2015 0.00
KALAMAZOO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49003-2560 3142117 2,810.63
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-738.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,810.63 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 2,810.63
Total for EDWARDS INDUSTRIAL SALES 2,810.63




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 9
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
ETNA SUPPLY REPLACEMENT METERS 65901  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 897 ETNASU 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49548-2392 S101486697.001 14,265.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-679.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 14,265.00 0.00
ETNA SUPPLY REPLACEMENT METERS 65902  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 897 ETNASU 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49548-2392 S$101486697.002 3,900.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-679.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 3,900.00 0.00
ETNA SUPPLY COPPERSETTERS, CURB STOPS 65972  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 897 ETNASU 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49548-2392 S101470849.001 961.10
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-652.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 453.24 0.00
510-683.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 507.86 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 19,126.10
Total for ETNA SUPPLY 19,126.10
FLEETPRIDE CONTROL VALVE, 12 V DASH FAN 65912  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 281811 FLEEP 07/27/2015 0.00
ATLANTA 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
GA 30384-1811 69649471 215.60
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-712.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 215.60 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 215.60
Total for FLEETPRIDE 215.60
FREDRICKSON SUPPLY LLC CLAMP FOR SWEEPER 65923  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
3901 THREE MILE RD NW FREDRICKSN 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49534 111929 258.27
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-712.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 258.27 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 258.27
Total for FREDRICKSON SUPPLY LLC 258.27



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 10
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
FULTON LUMBER COMPANY CHALK LINE, CHALK 65955 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
316 NORTH WASHINGTON FULTLU 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 2476567 8.58
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
203-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 8.58 0.00
FULTON LUMBER COMPANY LATEX PAINT 65970  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
316 NORTH WASHINGTON FULTLU 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 2476312 63.98
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
500-841.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 63.98 0.00
FULTON LUMBER COMPANY 2 SHEETS OF PLYWOOD/PAINT 66025 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
316 NORTH WASHINGTON FULTLU 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 2476622 87.98
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
202-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 43.99 0.00
203-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 43.99 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 160.54
Total for FULTON LUMBER COMPANY 160.54
GALE BRIGGS, INC. CONCRETE SEWER, WATER 65954  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
311 STATE GALE BRIGG 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 63167 395.50
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-622.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 197.75 0.00
510-652.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 197.75 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 395.50
Total for GALE BRIGGS. INC. 395.50
GALLOUP MISCELLANEOUS PVC 65942  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 671121 GALLOCO 07/27/2015 0.00
DETROIT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48267-1121 $103887451.001 69.67
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 69.67 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 69.67
Total for GALLOUP 69.67




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 11
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
GALLS, LLC BADGE FOR CHRIS SLOAN 65967  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 71628 ARAMARK 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60694-1628 3760167 78.94
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-350.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 78.94 0.00
GALLS, LLC UNIFORM SHOES (VOLUNTEERS) 66030 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 71628 ARAMARK 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60694-1628 3777881 431.45
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-350.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 481.45 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 560.39
Total for GALLS, LLC 560.39
GRAINGER PRODUCTS SEAL WATER PUMP-COUNTY L.S. 65940  07/27/2015
dept 421-823337563 07/27/2015
DEPT 823337563 GRAING 07/27/2015 0.00
PALATINE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60038-0001 9787430876 172.58
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-738.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 172.58 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 172.58
Total for GRAINGER PRODUCTS 172.58
HAGER CONSULTING, LLC MSHDA TPA PAYMENT 66027  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
222 N. MERCHANT AVE HAGER 07/27/2015 0.00
FREMONT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49412 201540 5,000.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
290-880.001-862.000 CAP. OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS 5,000.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 5,000.00
Total for HAGER CONSULTING, LLC 5,000.00
HASSEL FREE FUELS 585.90 GALLONS OF FUEL 65953  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0.BOX 98 D&LFU 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 010107-1519601 1,293.74
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-712.000-734.000 GASOLINE & OIL 1,293.74 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 12
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
HASSEL FREE FUELS GAS AND DIESEL 66031  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0.BOX 98 D&LFU 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 1519601 466.43
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-350.000-734.000 GASOLINE & OIL 466.43 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 1,760.17
Total for HASSEL FREE FUELS 1,760.17
HAVILAND SODIUM META-BISULFITE 65899  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
421 ANN STREET, N.W. HAVIO 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49504-2075 154409 720.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-738.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 720.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 720.00
Total for HAVILAND 720.00
HGB MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2015 WINTER WARM UP CHALLENGE 65974  07/27/2015
DEVELOPEMENT COUNCIL 07/27/2015
321 EHARRIS ST HGBALIVE 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 CD2-87915 2,000.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-000.000-596.000 SUNDRY REVENUE 2,000.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 2,000.00
Total for HGB MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2,000.00
INTERNATIONAL MINUTE PRESS 2500 TAX ENVELOPES 66028  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6323 WEST SAGINAW HWY STE B INT'L MIN 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48917 4506 319.16
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-220.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 319.16 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 319.16
Total for INTERNATIONAL MINUTE PRESS 319.16
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE BATTERIES FOR MINITOR IV PAGER 65966  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
2222 S MAIN ST INTERBAT 07/27/2015 0.00
ANN ARBOR 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48103 1903699007526 139.90
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 13
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 139.90 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 139.90
Total for INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENT 139.90
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 2015 JULY 65939  07/27/2015
SOLUTIONS USA INC/// 07/27/2015
USAINC KONICA MIN 07/27/2015 0.00
PALANTINE IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60055-9188 234910224 345.88
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 10.38 0.00
101-200.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 17.29 0.00
101-210.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 10.38 0.00
101-220.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 17.29 0.00
101-230.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 6.92 0.00
101-300.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 117.60 0.00
101-350.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 44.96 0.00
101-410.000-737.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 121.06 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 345.88
Total for KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 345.88
KUSTOM SIGNALS INC SPEED RADAR EQUIP REPAIR 65918  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 411882 KUSTSI 07/27/2015 0.00
KANSAS CITY 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
MO 64141-1882 516175 514.39
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 514.39 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 514.39
Total for KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 514.39
LANSING UNIFORM CO. SHIRTS-FALK, FATIGUES & JACKET 65928 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1141 S WASHINGTON LANSUN 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48910 62573-A 453.20
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 453.20 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 453.20
Total for LANSING UNIFORM CO. 453.20
MARTY LATCHAW REFUND OVERPAYMENT 525 W 4TH 65979  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
930 FOREST LAT/MART 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 CD2-87886 129.10



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 14
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-000.000-017.000 UTILITY BILLS RECEIVABLE 129.10 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 129.10
Total for MARTY LATCHAW 129.10
LAWNTECH WEED CONTROL 66022 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 190 LAWNTECH 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND LEDGE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48837 161158 500.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
260-800.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 500.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 500.00
Total for LAWNTECH 500.00
MCGOWAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC FUSES 65941  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
425 E WASHINGTON AVE MCGOWAN 07/27/2015 0.00
JACKSON 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49204-0765 1193895 50.91
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-738.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 50.91 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 50.91
Total for MCGOWAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY IN 50.91
MICHAEL R KLUCK & ASSOC LABOR ATTORNEY SERVICES 65927  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
4265 OKEMOS RD STE G KLUCK 07/27/2015 0.00
OKEMOS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48864 2015 JULY 49.50
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 49.50 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 49.50
Total for MICHAEL R KLUCK & ASSOC 49.50
MICHIGAN COMPANY HAND TOWELS, BAC CLEANER 65975 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
2011 N HIGH ST MICHCO 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48906 0000298-745317 98.02
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-713.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 98.02 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 98.02

Total for MICHIGAN COMPANY 98.02



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 15
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
MICHIGAN ELECTION RESOURCES AV PRECINCT KIT/BAL AUG ELEC 65906  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1616 CONSTRUCTION DRIVE MICHIGAN E 07/27/2015 0.00
KALAMAZOO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49048 34356 2,265.18
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-753.000 SPECIAL PURPOSE EXPENSES 2,265.18 0.00
MICHIGAN ELECTION RESOURCES AV PREC KIT/BALLOTS AUG ELE 65907  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1616 CONSTRUCTION DRIVE MICHIGAN E 07/27/2015 0.00
KALAMAZOO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49048 34360 35.75
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 35.75 0.00
MICHIGAN ELECTION RESOURCES AV PREC KIT/BALL AUG ELEC 65908 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1616 CONSTRUCTION DRIVE MICHIGAN E 07/27/2015 0.00
KALAMAZOO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49048 34363 50.44
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 50.44 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 2,351.37
Total for MICHIGAN ELECTION RESOURCE 2,351.37
MICHIGAN STATE POLICE SEX OFFENDER REGISTERTION 65898  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
CASHIERS OFFICE MISTATE 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48909 551-448178 120.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-000.000-208.000 REGISTRATIONS PAYABLE 120.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 120.00
Total for MICHIGAN STATE POLICE 120.00
MICHIGAN SUPPLY TOILET SEAT BENNET PARK 65916  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
MICHSU 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING [ 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48912 364969-00 54.29
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-825.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 54.29 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 54.29
Total for MICHIGAN SUPPLY 54.29




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 16
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
MICHIGAN.COM#1051 LSJ SUBSCRIPTION-AUGUST 2015 65905 07/27/2015
FKA LANSING STATE JOURNAL 07/27/2015
PO BOX 742530 LANSST 07/27/2015 0.00
CINCINNATI 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
OH 45274-2530 SJ 1121967 26.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-735.000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 26.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 26.00
Total for MICHIGAN.COM#1051 26.00
OFFICE MAX POST ITS; BINDER CLIPS, INDEX 65934  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
75 REMITTANCE DR #2698 OFFICEMAX 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60675-2698 730704 25.66
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 2.26 0.00
101-200.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 2.26 0.00
101-210.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 1.39 0.00
101-220.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 3.65 0.00
101-220.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 8.27 0.00
101-230.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.70 0.00
101-410.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 713 0.00
OFFICE MAX HP 21 INK CARTRIDGE 65935 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
75 REMITTANCE DR #2698 OFFICEMAX 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60675-2698 736251 49.08
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-610.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 49.08 0.00
OFFICE MAX HP 21 INK CARTRIDGE 65945  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
75 REMITTANCE DR #2698 OFFICEMAX 07/27/2015 0.00
CHICAGO 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60675-2698 796108 31.47
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 3147 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 106.21
Total for OFFICE MAX 106.21
QUILL CORP. CREDIT MEMO INV 35322928 65931  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 37600 QUILCO 07/27/2015 0.00
PHLADELPHIA 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
PA 19101-0600 54243 -59.80
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-220.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES -59.80 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 17
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
QUILL CORP. PAPER PLATES 65932  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 37600 QUILCO 07/27/2015 0.00
PHLADELPHIA 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
PA 19101-0600 5858422 208.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-350.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 208.00 0.00
QUILL CORP. INK CARTRIDGES, LOGITECH MOUSE 65944  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 37600 QUILCO 07/27/2015 0.00
PHLADELPHIA 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
PA 19101-0600 5941994 231.90
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 59.99 0.00
101-210.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 59.99 0.00
101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 55.96 0.00
510-610.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 55.96 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 380.10
Total for QUILL CORP. 380.10
DOUG REHARD BOOT REPLACEMETN ALLOWANCE 65924  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
REHARD D 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 62638-A 149.95
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-733.000 UNIFORM & CLEANING 149.95 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 149.95
Total for DOUG REHARD 149.95
ERIC ROGERS LLC WEEKLY LAWN CARE 65961 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 190 ROGER 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 9954 1,052.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5.00 0.00
101-350.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 42.00 0.00
101-424.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 28.00 0.00
101-664.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12.00 0.00
101-825.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 344.00 0.00
202-524.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 55.00 0.00
270-800.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 38.00 0.00
280-830.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 202.00 0.00
500-841.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 35.00 0.00
510-623.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7.00 0.00
510-624.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5.00 0.00
510-625.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5.00 0.00
510-626.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 14.00 0.00
510-629.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7.00 0.00
510-632.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 112.00 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 18
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
510-662.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 14.00 0.00
510-681.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 17.00 0.00
601-713.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 110.00 0.00
ERIC ROGERS LLC WEEKLY LAWN MOWING 65962 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 190 ROGER 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 10020 1,052.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5.00 0.00
101-350.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 42.00 0.00
101-424.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 28.00 0.00
101-664.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12.00 0.00
101-825.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 344.00 0.00
202-524.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 55.00 0.00
270-800.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 38.00 0.00
280-830.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 202.00 0.00
500-841.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 35.00 0.00
510-623.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7.00 0.00
510-624.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5.00 0.00
510-625.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5.00 0.00
510-626.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 14.00 0.00
510-629.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 7.00 0.00
510-632.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 112.00 0.00
510-662.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 14.00 0.00
510-681.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 17.00 0.00
601-713.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 110.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 2,104.00
Total for ERIC ROGERS LLC 2,104.00
ROWE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CO SHELDON ST ENGINEERING 65963  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
540 S SAGINAW ST STE 200 ROWE 07/27/2015 0.00
FLINT 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48502-0748 76737 1,589.50
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
202-524.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,589.50 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 1,589.50
Total for ROWE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,589.50
SAFARILAND, LLC DRUG TESTKIT 65897  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 406351 SAFARILAND 07/27/2015 0.00
ATLANTA 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
GA 30384-6351 15-101936 131.59
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 131.59 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 131.59
Total for SAFARILAND, LLC 131.59




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 19
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
SAFETY SYSTEMS INC REPAIR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WSFS 65965 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 1079 SAFETY 07/27/2015 0.00
JACKSON 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49204 444603 356.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-350.000-741.000 MAINTENANCE - EQ/BLDG/GRNDS 356.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 356.00
Total for SAFETY SYSTEMS INC 356.00
SANBORN SIGNCRAFTERS FARMER'S MARKET & CONCERT 66021  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
2511 PACKARD HWY SANBORN 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 47963 368.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
260-800.000-753.000 SPECIAL PURPOSE EXPENSES 368.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 368.00
Total for SANBORN SIGNCRAFTERS 368.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1263 20 GALS OF PAINT PARKING LOTS 66023  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1405 KEYSTONE AVE SHERWI 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48911 OEO105464Q1263 270.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-424.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 270.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 270.00
Total for SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1263 270.00
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS #1164 70 GAL OF TRAFFIC PAINT STREET 66026  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
3300 W SAGINAW SHERWIN 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48917-2311 1601-5 945.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
202-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 472.50 0.00
203-540.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 472.50 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 945.00
Total for SHERWIN-WILLIAMS #1164 945.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 20
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
SHRED IT GRAND RAPIDS MONTHLY SHREDDING 65913  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
4717 BROADMOOR AVE SE STEB SHREIT 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49512-9330 9406524260 88.40
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 88.40 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 88.40
Total for SHRED IT GRAND RAPIDS 88.40
BILL SNETHKAMP'S DODGE 2013 DODGE REPAIR 65894  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
6131 S PENNSYLVANIA AVE SNETHKAMP 07/27/2015 0.00
LANSING IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48911 DOCS316249 487.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-740.000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 487.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 487.00
Total for BILL SNETHKAMP'S DODGE 487.00
STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO 2015 AUGUST 65976  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 6306 STANDARD 07/27/2015 0.00
PORTLAND IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
OR 97228-6306 2015 AUGUST 1,256.37
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 44.06 0.00
101-200.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 59.86 0.00
101-210.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 24.72 0.00
101-220.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 92.84 0.00
101-221.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 352.68 0.00
101-230.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 32.87 0.00
101-300.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 358.44 0.00
101-350.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 163.30 0.00
101-410.000-724.000 LIFE. WORK COMP. UNEMPLOYMENT 127.60 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 1,256.37
Total for STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO 1,256.37
STAUDER, BARCH & ASSOCIATES FY 14/15 1 OVERLAP DEBT REPORT 65973  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
3989 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE STAUD 07/27/2015 0.00
ANN ARBOR IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48108 FY 14/15-1 100.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-746.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 100.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 21
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
STAUDER, BARCH & ASSOCIATES 100.00
STOLTZFUS FAMILY LLC MONTHLY & QUARTERLY MOWING 65960 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
789 N. STEWARD RD STOLTZFUS 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 46 395.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-663.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 105.00 0.00
101-825.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 160.00 0.00
270-800.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 130.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 395.00
Total for STOLTZFUS FAMILY LLC 395.00
SUPERIOR ASPHALT INC 19.70 TON MAINS, STREETS 65917  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
669 CENTURY S.W. SUPERIORAS 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49503 45543 786.78
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
203-524.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00
510-651.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 389.88 0.00
510-652.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 396.90 0.00
SUPERIOR ASPHALT INC COLD PATCH, ASPHALT STREETS 65952  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
669 CENTURY S.W. SUPERIORAS 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49503 45636 1,725.60
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
202-524.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 885.60 0.00
510-683.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 840.00 0.00
SUPERIOR ASPHALT INC 19.70 TONS OF ASHPHALT 66034  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
669 CENTURY S.W. SUPERIORAS 07/27/2015 0.00
GRAND RAPIDS 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49503 45543A 277.02
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
203-524.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 277.02 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 2,789.40
Total for SUPERIOR ASPHALT INC 2,789.40
THE PARTS PLACE MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 65896 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
320 LANSING RD CARQUE 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 38036 12.90
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved

101-300.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 12.90 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 22
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
Check No. 0 Total 12.90
Total for THE PARTS PLACE 12.90
TRUGREEN #2801 LAWN CARE 65971  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 9001501 TRUGCH 07/27/2015 0.00
LOUISVILLE 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
KY 40290-1501 33887438 30.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-664.000-749.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 30.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 30.00
Total for TRUGREEN #2801 30.00
TSC TRACTOR SUPPLY SALT FOR SOFTNERS 65904  07/27/2015
ACT # 6035301202507495 07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 9020 TSC 07/27/2015 0.00
DES MOINES [ 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IA 50368-9020 194512 134.70
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
510-631.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 134.70 0.00
TSC TRACTOR SUPPLY RACHET STRAPS 66024  07/27/2015
ACT # 6035301202507495 07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 9020 TSC 07/27/2015 0.00
DES MOINES 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IA 50368-9020 196230 9.99
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
601-712.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 9.99 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 144.69
Total for TSC TRACTOR SUPPLY 144.69
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE SHIPPING 65895 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 650580 UPS 07/27/2015 0.00
CAROL STREAM 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
IL 60132-0577 X3942R275 12.94
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-300.000-732.000 POSTAGE 12.94 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 12.94
Total for UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 12.94
UNITED PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT NEW GROUNDING REEL FOR FUEL 66020 07/27/2015
07/27/2015
300 CUSTER DRIVE UNITEDPET 07/27/2015 0.00
BATTLE CREEK 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49037 2140526 522.06
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 23
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
280-830.000-862.000 CAP. OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS 522.06 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 522.06
Total for UNITED PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT 522.06
VERIZON WIRELESS 2015 JUNE 65946  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
P.0. BOX 15062 VERIZON 07/27/2015 0.00
ALBANY 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
NY 12212-5062 9748686976 1,175.80
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-200.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 49.99 0.00
101-220.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 59.90 0.00
101-230.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 49.81 0.00
101-300.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 586.70 0.00
101-350.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 49.99 0.00
101-410.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 107.95 0.00
510-631.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 139.65 0.00
510-661.000-744.000 TELEPHONE & INTERNET 131.81 0.00
Check No. 0 Total 1,175.80
Total for VERIZON WIRELESS 1,175.80
VISION SERVICE PLAN 2015 AUGUST 65978  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
PO BOX 742788 VSP 07/27/2015 0.00
LOS ANGELES 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
CA 90074-2788 2015 AUGUST 600.19
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-150.000-723.000 VISION CARE 14.53 0.00
101-200.000-723.000 VISION CARE 45.09 0.00
101-210.000-723.000 VISION CARE 14.53 0.00
101-220.000-723.000 VISION CARE 38.58 0.00
101-230.000-723.000 VISION CARE 26.05 0.00
101-300.000-723.000 VISION CARE 327.64 0.00
101-350.000-723.000 VISION CARE 114.73 0.00
101-410.000-723.000 VISION CARE 5.70 0.00
202-520.000-723.000 VISION CARE 4.76 0.00
203-520.000-723.000 VISION CARE 4.76 0.00
510-610.000-723.000 VISION CARE 2.86 0.00
510-640.000-723.000 VISION CARE 0.96 0.00
VISION SERVICE PLAN 2015 AUGUST 65977  07/27/2017
07/27/2015
PO BOX 742788 VSP 07/27/2017 0.00
LOS ANGELES 1B 0 00/00/0000 0.00
CA 90074-2788 2015 AUGUST 319.52
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-221.000-723.000 VISION CARE 149.72 0.00
101-410.000-723.000 VISION CARE 1.89 0.00
202-520.000-723.000 VISION CARE 2.52 0.00
203-520.000-723.000 VISION CARE 2.52 0.00
510-610.000-723.000 VISION CARE 113.71 0.00
510-640.000-723.000 VISION CARE 35.89 0.00
601-710.000-723.000 VISION CARE 13.27 0.00



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST REPORT - DETAIL WITH GL DIST

07/27/2015 CLAIMS Date:  07/24/2015
Time: 10:41 am
City Of Charlotte Page: 24
Vendor Name Invoice Description1 RefNo.  Discount Date
Vendor Name Line 2 Invoice Description2 PO No. PayDate
Vendor Address Vendor Number Due Date Taxes Withheld
City Bank Check No.  Check Date Discount Amount
State/Province  Zip/Postal Invoice Number Check Amount
Check No. 0 Total: 919.71
Total for VISION SERVICE PLAN 919.71
ALBERT J. WIETZKE MEMORIAL TREE GARDEN MOWING 65964 07/27/2015
GARDENSCAPES LAWN & LANDSCAPE 07/27/2015
4800 S. PEASE RD GARDEN 07/27/2015 0.00
BELLEVUE IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 49021 358789 250.00
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-000.000-240.000 CITIZEN.MEMORIAL DONATIONS 250.00 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 250.00
Total for ALBERT J. WIETZKE 250.00
WILLIAMS FARM MACHINERY, INC. WEED WHIP STRING LAWNS 65911  07/27/2015
07/27/2015
1115 LANSING RD WILLFA 07/27/2015 0.00
CHARLOTTE IB 0 00/00/0000 0.00
Ml 48813 7965 19.90
GL Number Description Invoice Amount Amount Relieved
101-230.000-731.000 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 19.90 0.00
Check No. 0 Total: 19.90
Total for WILLIAMS FARM MACHINERY, INC 19.90
Grand Total: 128,914.33
Total Invoices: 106 Less Credit Memos: -59.80
Net Total: 128,854.53
Less Hand Check Total: 10,010.00

Outstanding Invoice Total:

118,844.53



Transfer from Independent Bank General Account to Payroll Account
Friday, July 24, 2015 $140,762.58

CLAIMS TOTAL $118,844.53
GRAND TOTAL $259,607.11
In favor of the names herewith per Council Action dated
Monday, July 27, 2015

Carrie Burch, Mayor Ginger L. Terpstra, City Clerk
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